RD & 2198 BOX ASSIGNMENTS	OINE	09-02-199		USE FOR TRADEMARKS
DOX ASSIGNMENTS	13	HINNEY		THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM	MISSION PROPERTY OF			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD TH	<u>E ATTACHED ORIGINAL DO</u>	OCUMENTS OR COPY	THEREOF.	
	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S			
1. Yasushi MATSUHIRO		2. Takeshi ITO 4. Yoshimi YOS		
3. Takayuki ISHIKAWA 5.		6.	SHINO	
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) A	TTACHED? 🗌 YES 🔯	NO	
	(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST			
NAME: #1 DENSO CORPO	PRATION #2 NIPPON SOM	KEN INC.		
	cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 4 nimohasumi-cho, Nishio-city,			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A		□YES ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE (DOCUMENT):		Assignment sign and to	different in the second
(Submit nerewith only on document)	e document for recordation—	-multiple copies of same	Assignment signed by t	Interent inventors is one
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE □PAF	RT INTEREST [EXEC. DATE: 1st, 2nd 4th June	
				_,
☐CHANGE OF NAME☐SECURITY	☐VERIFIED TRANSLA	<u> </u>		
	THE DECLARATION IF FILE		F DATES ON DECLAR	ATION AND
	ATTY!) May 28th & June 2,		27.1.20 21.1.2202111	
	NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDIT	IONAL SHEET(S) attach		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	The second secon	TONAL SHEET(S) attach		1st INVENTOR If not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me series code/serial no	1ª INVEN	TONAL SHEET(S) attach		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me series convenie no	1 NYEX If not in the 5240 y to Whom Correspondence	TONAL SHEET(S) attach TOR B. PATENT NO On 1 6. NUMBER		If not in item 1
A. P.A. APP. NO.(S) series codefected no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S	12 NVEX If not in h 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed:	ONAL SHEET(S) attach B. PATENT M 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL	ff not in tem 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro	12 NVEX If not in h 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed:	ONAL SHEET(S) attach B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C	XS) W#	ff not in tem 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE	1 NYEX If not in it 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W.	ONAL SHEET(S) attach B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C	If not in tem 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/seriel NO 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW	1º INVEX If not in it 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W.	ONAL SHEET(S) attach B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C	If not in tem 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial NO 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	1º INVEX If not in it 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL OF FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40	1 ode 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/seriel NO 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW	1º INVEX If not in it 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C	th not in item 1 1 ode 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/testial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240	1º INVEX If not in its 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W. /ER -3918	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M	th not in item 1 1 ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/testial NO 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT:	1º INVEX If not in the 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. VER I-3918	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO IR NO S 5792-US-N	if not in item 1 1 ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 0. MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/testial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240	1º INVEX If not in its 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W. /ER -3918	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M	if not in item 1 1 ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 0. MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/testial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240	1 NYEX If not in th 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M	1 ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/testal no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 - MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN	1 NYEX If not in th 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIEI UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 D. MATTER NO. ST. ST. I copy is a faue copy of
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/tesrial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 - MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled	1 NYEX If not in th 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE! UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL IF FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M quired CLIENT NO orrect and any attached er of pages including the	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 D. MATTER NO. Recopy is a faue copy of the copy is a faue copy is a f
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/tesrial no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 - MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled	1 NYEX If not in th 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE! UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL IF FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M quired CLIENT NO orrect and any attached er of pages including the tachments and docume	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 D. MATTER NO. Recopy is a faue copy of the copy is a faue copy is a f
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/testel no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled the original document.	y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE! UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL IF FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M quired CLIENT NO orrect and any attached er of pages including the tachments and docume	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 D. MATER NO. Solution of the copy of the copy is a few ecopy
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/testal no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 - MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled the original document. Sign	1 NYEX If not in th 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE! UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL IF FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M quired CLIENT NO orrect and any attached er of pages including the tachments and docume	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240). MATER NO. S 3 I copy is a rue copy of 3 is 8 2 2 3 4
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/testel no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled the original document.	y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO: 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIEI UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re- g information is true and cover sheet, at (do not file dup	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO IR NO S 5792-US-N quired CLIENT NC correct and any attached er of pages including the tachments and docume . Cover sheet)	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 MATRIER NO. S 3 I copy is a flue copy of 3 Is nt 2 I selected to the selected t
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/testal no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 - MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled the original document. Sign Attorney: Dale S. Lazar	y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p, , N.W. /ER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO: 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE! UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re 10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup) Date: Augus	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL IF FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO R NO S 5792-US-M quired CLIENT NO orrect and any attached er of pages including the tachments and docume	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240) MATER NO. A SE
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/testal no 09/090,994 245 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document S Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 245240 - MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my knowled the original document. Sign Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872	1º INVEX If not in its 5240 y to Whom Correspondence hould be Mailed: LLP p , N.W. VER -3918 30954 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO: 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE! UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re 10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup) Date: Augus	INVOLVED: + PATS 0 = TOTAL F FEE ENCLOSED: (C TAL x \$40 = \$40 EE IS MISSING OR INAD NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCO IR NO S 5792-US-N quired CLIENT NC correct and any attached er of pages including the tachments and docume . Cover sheet)	If not in item 1 I ode 581) EQUATE CHARGE UNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (Y 245240 MATRIER NO. S 3 I copy is a flue copy of 3 Is nt 2 I selected to the selected t

PATENT

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application S5792-US-KY/yf Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONA

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (4) Yoshimi YOSHINO (1) Yasushi MATSUHIRO INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (5)(2) Takeshi ITO []x box if continued on page 2 (3) Takayuki ISHIKAWA the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: **DENSO CORPORATION** INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) 1-1Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN NIPPON SOKEN INC. 14 Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-city, Aichi-pref., 445 JAPAN (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as **VIBRATION TYPE ANGULAR VELOCITY DETECTOR** TITLE OF INVENTION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE - -(A) x even date herewith (Complete line A, Band/or C) (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE -- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. may 287/ 1990 DATESIGNED IN WITNESSES asushi Matsulino 1) Yasushi MATSUHIRO Name: 2) akayuki Oshikawa May 28, 1998 Junko Usami ayuki ISHIKAWA Joshimi Yoshino June 2, 1998 Hajime Matsuhashi himi YOSHINO Name: 3) Takavuki ISHIKAWA Name: 4) Yoshimi YOSHINO Name:

> PAT-114 11/97 REEL: 9411 FRAME: 0518